
Xn the matter of the.A!,plication of 
AIRPORTC'S f01; anthority to-, 
increase· passenger sta~e fares • . . 

OP'INl:ON 

) 
.. )". . 

) Application: NO •. 5582,2 " 
) (Filed'Ju.J.y17,. ;9750) ,: 

t' 

--.....-----
Airportus. presently providing service as . a passens-er 

stage corporation (PSC 963) ,seeks 'authority to inerease its fares. 

between the San Jose Munieipal Airport and Santa Clara,.: Sunnyvale , 
Mountain View, I.o~ Al:tos and Palo Alto by an average of, 47%:. - Th.e 

present and the proposed fares are as· foll~~s: 

: --..... ··-~tween : San Jo~ Municipal Airport : 
: And ~'. ____ ; P%'esent Fares:-Proposed Fares: 

Palo Alto 
Mountain View 
Los Altos 
$a ..... "'lyv'ale . 
S~~a Clara 

$. 2.50 
2.00' 
2.;00 
1.SO· 
1.00 

$- 3 • .50 
3 .. 00 
3.;00 
2.50 
2.00 

Its. eertificate ana present. fares were autl'lorized by 

'Decision No. e4lSS dated Y;arch ll, 1975 in Application No. SS~2l. 

'l"'ae ~p:?licant alleges. ,that the,.ridership iso:.-,.ly 25% . 

0: its origin<.!l projections and the resultin9 rC:':C;'C:Ole i::; not . 

su~ficic~t to eover the operating expenses experienced =y the 
company. 

The staf~ of the Transportation Di~ision has l'tadc: an 
.a~alysis"of applieant·s· operations and,submit'tee a repo~ on. the 

", . 

estitn~tc.~ rest:lts" of operation based on tbe, f~,'ture' year 197~ ... ur...d~r 
present aneproposcd fares .. 
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The report is 'hereby received as Exhibit No.. 1 •. The-exhibit' 

indieates the fol1owin~ results: 

ESTIIo~ATED RESULTS OF OPERATION 

: Item or Account : Rate Year -- 1976-
: NO. : Descr:Lotion : Present Fares - Reguested Fares 

(1) (2) (3) (4) , 

Passengers 43,200 37~640,· 
Bus'Miles 255,500 2SS.,SOO 

I 
Revenue 

320 Passengers $ 91,800 $> , llS:;~O 

410 
E2:g?enses 

Maintenance $ 2,400 $, 2,400, 
420 Transportation ~;470 68,4,70 
440 Traffic 2,,240 2,240 
450 Insurance 8,600 8,.600-
460 Administration 24,620 24,620" 
500 Depreciation 3',540 3,,540 
520 Operat.ing Tax 8,,200 8,206 
530 Rent 2',700 2,700 

Total Expenses $- 120 .. 770 $ l20,770 

Operating Income $- 28,970 S:' -2,110 
800 I:neome Tax 200 ZOO" 

Net Ine<'me $- 29,170 $ -2,.3l0, 

Operating Ratio 131.8" 101.:,9'% 

Notice of filing of this applieation appeared in the Co~ission·s 

Daily Calendar on July 22, 1975. No protests have' been received. 

After consideration the Commission finds. t'!iat: 

1. ~e recJ,uested in-:rease 'N"ouldresu1 t in additional annual 
rev'enue in the a..'1lount of $26,S60 .. 

2. 'l'he proposed fare increase is j".lstifiedp 
3. A.public hearin~ is unne-:essary'. 
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' .. " ..... 

O.R:DER 
..-....-. ......... '-

IT' IS ORDERm that: 
1. Ai~rtus is auth.orized to establisr.. the increaseCl fares 

prcposed in Application No. 5$822. Tariff pUblications authorized 

to be maoe as a result of this order maybe madeef~octi~e not 

earlier than ten days after the effective date of this·oreer on 

not less than ten days' notice to '.the Commission and to tbe' public: .. 
, ' ' 

2. The authority shall expire unless exercised Within ninety 

days e.fter the effective date of this order. 

3.. In addition to the required posting and, filing of tariffs, 

applicant shall give notice to the public by postinc; in its buses 
and terminals a printed explanation of its fares.. $-.lch notice shall 

be posted not less than five days before the effective date of the 
fare changes and shall remain '!X)sted for a period of not, less ,than 

. ... t. - ,", 

thirty·days .. 

The effective date of this order shall be ~enty'day$ 

after the'""'date hereof. 
Dated at San P.mnefseo: ::, 

day of NDVEMB£R ' ' ,. 1975 .. 

, J' !'1L ',. ' , california, 'tb:is,'_ ..... IJ.L ____ _ 
: 


